
Oktober 2022 Event Day Org Time
Mon08 October 2022 Gekose Mans/Dames 3's Sat Club 14h00

08 October 2022 League entries close Sat Bgn
Tue09 October 2022 Gekose Mans/Dames 3's Sun Club 14h00
Wed10 October 2022 Mon
Thu11 October 2022 Gelote Mans/Dames 4'e Tue Club 17h30

11 October 2022 Men Veteran 2's published Tue Bgn
Fri12 October 2022 League Draw published Wed Bgn
Sat13 October 2022 Gelote Mans/Dames 4'e Thu Club 17h30
Sun14 October 2022 Bgn 4's Entries Close Fri Bgn

15 October 2022 Gekose Mans/Dames 3's Sat Club 14h00
16 October 2022 Sun
17 October 2022 Mon
18 October 2022 Gelote Mans/Dames 4'e Tue Club 17h30
18 October 2022 BGN 4's published Tue Bgn
19 October 2022 Wed
20 October 2022 Gelote Mans/Dames 4'e Thu Club 17h30
21 October 2022 Liga voorbereiding Fri Club 15h00
22 October 2022 Liga voorbereiding Sat Club 08h00
23 October 2022 Liga voorbereiding Sun Club 08h00
24 October 2022 Mon
25 October 2022 Gelote Gemengde 2's Tue Club 17h30
26 October 2022 Wed
27 October 2022 Gelote Mans/Dames 2's Thu Club 17h30
28 October 2022 Fri
29 October 2022 Liga 1 Sat League 13:30
30 October 2022 BGN 4'e Sun Bgn 08h00
31 October 2022 Mon



November 2022 Event Day Org Time
01 November 2022 Gelote Gemengde 2's Tue Club 17h30
02 November 2022 Wed
03 November 2022 Gelote Mans/Dames 2's Thu Club 17h30
04 November 2022 BGN 2's entries close Fri Bgn
05 November 2022 Liga 2 Sat League 13h00
06 November 2022 BGN 4'e Sun Bgn 08h00
07 November 2022 Mon
08 November 2022 Gelote Gemengde 2's Tue Club 17h30
08 November 2022 BGN 2's draw published Tue Bgn
09 November 2022 Men Veteran 2's Wed Bgn 09h00
10 November 2022 Gelote Mans/Dames 2's Thu Club 17h30
11 November 2022 Fri
12 November 2022 Liga 3 Sat League 13h30
13 November 2022 BGN 4'e Sun Bgn 08h00
14 November 2022 Mon
15 November 2022 Gelote Gemengde 2's Tue Club 17h30
16 November 2022 Men Veteran 2's Wed Bgn 09h00
17 November 2022 Gelote Mans/Dames 2's Thu Club 17h30
18 November 2022 Fri
19 November 2022 Liga 4 Sat League 13h30
20 November 2022 BGN 2's Sun Bgn 08h00
21 November 2022 Mon
22 November 2022 Gelote Gemengde 2's Tue Club 17h30
23 November 2022 Men Veteran 2's Wed Bgn 09h00
24 November 2022 Gelote Mans/Dames 2's Thu Club 17h30
25 November 2022 Fri
26 November 2022 Liga 5 Sat League 13h30
27 November 2022 BGN 2's Sun Bgn 08h00
28 November 2022 Mon
29 November 2022 Gelote Gemengde 2's Tue Club 17h30
30 November 2022 Men Veteran 2's Wed Bgn 09h00



Desember 2022 Event Day Org Time
01 December 2022 Gelote Mans/Dames 2's Thu Club 17h30
02 December 2022 W/Boom Fondsinsameling Fri Club 08h00
03 December 2022 Liga 6 Sat League 13h30
04 December 2022 BGN 2's Sun Bgn 08h00
05 December 2022 Mon
06 December 2022 Tue
07 December 2022 Men Veteran 2's Wed Bgn 09h00
08 December 2022 Thu
09 December 2022 Fri
10 December 2022 Sat



Januarie 2023 Event Day Org Time
01 January 2023 Sun
02 January 2023 Mon
03 January 2023 Tue
04 January 2023 Wed
05 January 2023 Thu
06 January 2023 Fri
07 January 2023 Sat
08 January 2023 Sun
09 January 2023 Mon
10 January 2023 Gemengde Veterane 1's Tue Club 09h00
10 January 2023 Gelote Mans/Dames 3's Tue Club 17h30
11 January 2023 Wed
12 January 2023 Voorgee Mans/Dames 1's Thu Club 17h30
13 January 2023 Gelote Gemengde 242 Fri Club 17h30
14 January 2023 Liga 7 Sat League 13h30
15 January 2023 Sun
16 January 2023 Mon
17 January 2023 Gemengde Veterane 1's Tue Club 09h00
17 January 2023 Gelote Mans/Dames 3's Tue Club 17h30
18 January 2023 Wed
19 January 2023 Voorgee Mans/Dames 1's Thu Club 17h30
20 January 2023 Singles entries close Fri Bgn
20 January 2023 Gelote Gemengde 242 Fri Club 17h30
21 January 2023 Gauteng Challenge Sat Gauteng
22 January 2023 Gauteng Challenge Sun Gauteng
23 January 2023 Mon
24 January 2023 Gemengde Veterane 1's Tue Club 09h00
24 January 2023 Gelote Mans/Dames 3's Tue Club 17h30
24 January 2023 Singles draw published Tue Bgn
25 January 2023 Wed
26 January 2023 Voorgee Mans/Dames 1's Thu Club 17h30
27 January 2023 Gelote Gemengde 242 Fri Club 17h30
28 January 2023 Liga 8 Sat League 13h30
29 January 2023 Sun
30 January 2023 Mon
31 January 2023 Gemengde Veterane 1's Tue Club 09h00
31 January 2023 Gelote Mans/Dames 3's Tue Club 17h30



Februarie  2023 Event Day Org Time
01 February 2023 Wed
02 February 2023 Voorgee Mans/Dames 1's Thu Club 17h30
03 February 2023 Gelote Gemengde 242 Fri Club 17h30
04 February 2023 Liga 9 Sat League 13h30
05 February 2023 BGN Ope 1's Sun Bgn 08h00
06 February 2023 Mon
07 February 2023 Mans/Dames 2 Bale 1's Tue Club 17h30
08 February 2023 Wed
09 February 2023 Thu
10 February 2023 Gelote Gemengde 242 Fri Club 17h30
11 February 2023 BGN Novice en Veterane 1's Sat Bgn 08h00
12 February 2023 BGN Ope 1's Sun Bgn 08h00
13 February 2023 Mon
14 February 2023 Mans/Dames 2 Bale 1's Tue Club 17h30
15 February 2023 Men Veteran Fours Entries close Wed Bgn
16 February 2023 Thu
17 February 2023 Men Veteran Fours draw publish Fri Bgn
18 February 2023 BGN Novice en Veterane 1's Sat Bgn 08h00
19 February 2023 BGN Ope 1's Sun Bgn 08h00
20 February 2023 Mon
21 February 2023 Mans/Dames 2 Bale 1's Tue Club 17h30
22 February 2023 Wed
23 February 2023 Thu
24 February 2023 Fri
25 February 2023 BGN Novice en Veterane 1's Sat Bgn 08h00
26 February 2023 BGN Ope 1's Sun Bgn 08h00
27 February 2023 Mon
28 February 2023 Mans/Dames 2 Bale 1's Tue Club 17h30



Maart 2023 Event Day Org Time
01 March 2023 BGN Veterane 4'e Wed Bgn 09h00
02 March 2023 Thu
03 March 2023 Fri
04 March 2023 Gekose Gemengde 2's Sat Club 09h00
04 March 2023 Gekose Gemengde 2's Sat Club 14h00
05 March 2023 Sun
06 March 2023 Interdistrik BGN Mon
07 March 2023 Interdistrik BGN Tue
07 March 2023 Mans/Dames 2 Bale 1's Tue Club 17h30
08 March 2023 Interdistrik BGN Wed
08 March 2023 Besigheids Liga Wed Club 17h30
09 March 2023 Interdistrik BGN Thu
10 March 2023 Interdistrik BGN Fri
11 March 2023 Gekose Gemengde 2's Sat Club 09h00
11 March 2023 Gekose Gemengde 2's Sat Club 14h00
12 March 2023 Gekose Gemengde 2's Sun Club 14h00
13 March 2023 Mon
14 March 2023 BGN 3's draw published Tue Bgn
15 March 2023 BGN Veterane 4'e Wed Bgn
15 March 2023 Besigheids Liga Wed Club 17h30
16 March 2023 Thu
17 March 2023 BSA Meesters Fri BSA
18 March 2023 BSA Meesters Sat BSA
18 March 2023 Mans/Dames Gekose 2's Sat Club 09h00
18 March 2023 Mans/Dames Gekose 2's Sat Club 14h00
19 March 2023 BSA Meesters Sun BSA
20 March 2023 Mon
21 March 2023 Menseregte Dag Tue Club
21 March 2023 Mans/Dames Gekose 2's Tue Club 09h00
21 March 2023 Mans/Dames Gekose 2's Tue Club 14h00
22 March 2023 BGN Veterane 4'e Wed Bgn 09h00
22 March 2023 Besigheids Liga Wed Club 17h30
23 March 2023 Thu
24 March 2023 Fri
25 March 2023 BGN Trips Sat Bgn 08h00
26 March 2023 BGN Trips Sun Bgn 08h00
27 March 2023 Mon
28 March 2023 Tue
29 March 2023 BGN Veterane 4'e Wed Bgn 09h00
29 March 2023 Besigheids Liga Wed Club 17h30
29 March 2023 Men Veteran 3's close Wed Bgn
30 March 2023 Thu
31 March 2023 Mixed 2's entries close Fri Bgn
31 March 2023 Men Veteran 3's publish Fri Bgn



April 2023 Event Day Org Time
01 April 2023 BGN Trips Sat Bgn 08h00
02 April 2023 BGN Trips Sun Bgn 08h00
03 April 2023 Interdistrik Juniors Mon BSA
04 April 2023 Interdistrik Juniors Tue BSA
04 April 2023 Mixed 2's draw published Tue Bgn
05 April 2023 Interdistrik Juniors Wed BSA
06 April 2023 Interdistrik Juniors Thu BSA
07 April 2023 Goeie Vrydag Fri
08 April 2023 Sat
09 April 2023 Sun
10 April 2023 Paasmaandag Mon
11 April 2023 Tue
12 April 2023 BGN Veterane 3's Wed Bgn 09h00
13 April 2023 Thu
14 April 2023 Fri
15 April 2023 BGN Gemengde 2's Sat Bgn 08h00
16 April 2023 BGN Gemengde 2's Sun Bgn 08h00
17 April 2023 Mon
18 April 2023 Tue
19 April 2023 BGN Veterane 3's Wed Bgn 09h00
20 April 2023 Thu
21 April 2023 Fri
22 April 2023 BGN Gemengde 2's Sat Bgn 08h00
23 April 2023 BGN Gemengde 2's Sun Bgn 08h00
24 April 2023 Mon
25 April 2023 Tue
26 April 2023 BGN Veterane 3's Wed Bgn 09h00
27 April 2023 Vryheidsdag / WB Opedag Thu Club 08h00
28 April 2023 Fri
29 April 2023 Sat
30 April 2023 Sun



Mei 2023 Event Day Org Time
01 May 2023 Mon
02 May 2023 Tue
03 May 2023 BGN Veterane 3's Wed Bgn 09h00
04 May 2023 Thu
05 May 2023 Fri
06 May 2023 Nationals Ladies (BGN), Men (PNB) Sat BSA
07 May 2023 Nationals Ladies (BGN), Men (PNB) Sun BSA
08 May 2023 Nationals Ladies (BGN), Men (PNB) Mon BSA
09 May 2023 Nationals Ladies (BGN), Men (PNB) Tue BSA
10 May 2023 Nationals Ladies (BGN), Men (PNB) Wed BSA
11 May 2023 Nationals Ladies (BGN), Men (PNB) Thu BSA
12 May 2023 Nationals Ladies (BGN), Men (PNB) Fri BSA
13 May 2023 Nationals Ladies (BGN), Men (PNB) Sat BSA
14 May 2023 Nationals Ladies (BGN), Men (PNB) Sun BSA
15 May 2023 Mon
16 May 2023 Senior 1's Mans en Dames Tue Club 09h00
17 May 2023 Wed
18 May 2023 Thu
19 May 2023 Fri
20 May 2023 Mans en Dames 1's Sat Club 09h00
20 May 2023 Mans en Dames 1's Sat Club 14h00
21 May 2023 Sun
22 May 2023 Mon
23 May 2023 Senior 1's Mans en Dames Tue Club 09h00
24 May 2023 Mans en Dames 1's Wed Club 14h00
25 May 2023 Thu
26 May 2023 Fri
27 May 2023 Mans en Dames 1's Sat Club 09h00
27 May 2023 Mans en Dames 1's Sat Club 14h00
28 May 2023 Sun
29 May 2023 Mon
30 May 2023 Senior 1's Mans en Dames Tue Club 09h00
31 May 2023 Mans en Dames 1's Wed Club 14h00



Junie 2023 Event Day Org Time
01 June 2023 Thu
02 June 2023 Fri
03 June 2023 Mans en Dames 1's Sat Club 09h00
03 June 2023 Mans en Dames 1's Sat Club 14h00
04 June 2023 Sun
05 June 2023 Mon
06 June 2023 Senior 1's Mans en Dames Tue Club 09H00
07 June 2023 Wed
08 June 2023 Thu
09 June 2023 Fri
10 June 2023 BGN Meesters Sat Bgn 09h00
11 June 2023 BGN Meesters Sun Bgn 09h00
12 June 2023 Mon
13 June 2023 Tue
14 June 2023 Wed
15 June 2023 Thu
16 June 2023 Fri
17 June 2023 Gemengde Novice 1's Sat Club 10h00
17 June 2023 Gemengde Novice 1's Sat Club 13h00
18 June 2023 Champ of Champs entries close Sun Bgn
19 June 2023 Mon
20 June 2023 Tue
21 June 2023 Gemengde Novice 1's Wed Club 14h00
22 June 2023 Thu
23 June 2023 Fri
24 June 2023 Gemengde Novice 1's Sat Club 10h00
24 June 2023 Gemengde Novice 1's Sat Club 13h00
24 June 2023 BGN Champ of Champs Sat Bgn 09h00
25 June 2023 BGN Champ of Champs Sun Bgn 09h00
26 June 2023 Mon
27 June 2023 Tue
28 June 2023 Gemengde Novice 1's Wed Club 14h00
29 June 2023 Thu
30 June 2023 Gauteng Open Fri Gauteng



Julie 2023 Event Day Org Time
01 July 2023 Gauteng Open Sat Gauteng
02 July 2023 Gauteng Open Sun Gauteng
03 July 2023 Gauteng Open Mon Gauteng
04 July 2023 Gauteng Open Tue Gauteng
05 July 2023 Gauteng Open Wed Gauteng
06 July 2023 Gauteng Open Thu Gauteng
07 July 2023 Gauteng Open Fri Gauteng
08 July 2023 Gauteng Open Sat Gauteng
08 July 2023 Gemengde Novice 1's Sat Club 10h00
08 July 2023 Gemengde Novice 1's Sat Club 13h00
09 July 2023 Gauteng Open Sun Gauteng
10 July 2023 Gauteng Open Mon Gauteng
11 July 2023 Gauteng Open Tue Gauteng
12 July 2023 Gauteng Open Wed Gauteng
13 July 2023 Gauteng Open Thu Gauteng
14 July 2023 Gauteng Open Fri Gauteng
15 July 2023 Gauteng Open Sat Gauteng
15 July 2023 Gemengde Novice 1's Sat Club 10h00
15 July 2023 Gemengde Novice 1's Sat Club 13h00
16 July 2023 Gauteng Open Sun Gauteng
17 July 2023 Mon
18 July 2023 Tue
19 July 2023 Wed
20 July 2023 Thu
21 July 2023 Fri
22 July 2023 Mans/Dames Gekose 4'e Sat Club 10h00
22 July 2023 Mans/Dames Gekose 4'e Sat Club 13h00
23 July 2023 Mans/Dames Gekose 4'e Sun Club 13h00
24 July 2023 Mon
25 July 2023 Tue
26 July 2023 Mans/Dames Gekose 4'e Wed Club 13h00
27 July 2023 Thu
28 July 2023 Fri
29 July 2023 Mans/Dames Gekose 4'e Sat Club 10h00
29 July 2023 Mans/Dames Gekose 4'e Sat Club 13h00
30 July 2023 Mans/Dames Gekose 4'e Sun Club 13h00
31 July 2023 Mon



Augustus 2023 Event Day Org Time
01 August 2023 Tue
02 August 2023 Wed
03 August 2023 Thu
04 August 2023 Fri
05 August 2023 BGN AJV en Prysuitdeling Sat Bgn
06 August 2023 Sun
07 August 2023 Mon
08 August 2023 Tue
09 August 2023 Women's Day Wed
10 August 2023 Thu
11 August 2023 Fri
12 August 2023 Wonderboom AJV en Prysuitdeling Sat Club 09h00
13 August 2023 Sun
14 August 2023 Mon
15 August 2023 Tue


